Location

Summary

11/12/2024
11:53 PM

11/12/2024
8:32 PM

11/12/2024
7:10 PM

11/12/2024
4:55 PM

11/12/2024
4:34 PM

11/12/2024
3:09 PM

11/12/2024
12:50 PM

11/12/2024
9:50 AM

11/12/2024
8:30 AM

Warrant

Arrest

Arrest

Citation

Grand Theft

Citation

Grand Theft

Vandalism

Commercial
Burglary

= . a——— .

Folsom Blvd/US Highway 50
Beat 4

500 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

Oak Avenue Pkwy/Halidon Wy
Beat 3

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

200 Block Natoma Station Dr
Beat 4

Main Av/Sunset

500 Block Fort Rock Ct
Beat 1

500 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

200 Block S Lexington Dr
Beat 3

Andres Vila-Alvarez, 36, of NPA was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant.
Booked at El Dorado County Jail.

Adam Zicaro, 27, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 245(A)(1) PC and outstanding
warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Edward Burton, 37, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 529(A)(3) PC,
11364(A) HS, 11350(A) HS, 21510(A) PC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Brandon Mahone, 40, of Santa Cruz was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding
warrant.

Unknown suspect(s) stole mountain bike.

Junior Ojeda, 47, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding
warrant.

Unknown suspect(s) entered backyard and stole e-bike.

Some time over the previous 2 days, unknown suspect(s) threw a rock through a window of business. No
entry made.

On November 11, unknown suspect(s) broke into package room and stole several packages.



