Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/12/2024 11:53 PM	Warrant	Folsom Blvd/US Highway 50 Beat 4	Andres Vila-Alvarez, 36, of NPA was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at El Dorado County Jail.
11/12/2024 8:32 PM	Arrest	500 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Adam Zicaro, 27, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 245(A)(1) PC and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/12/2024 7:10 PM	Arrest	Oak Avenue Pkwy/Halidon Wy Beat 3	Edward Burton, 37, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 529(A)(3) PC, 11364(A) HS, 11350(A) HS, 21510(A) PC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/12/2024 4:55 PM	Citation	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Brandon Mahone, 40, of Santa Cruz was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
11/12/2024 4:34 PM	Grand Theft	200 Block Natoma Station Dr Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) stole mountain bike.
11/12/2024 3:09 PM	Citation	Main Av/Sunset	Junior Ojeda, 47, of Rancho Cordova was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
11/12/2024 12:50 PM	Grand Theft	500 Block Fort Rock Ct Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) entered backyard and stole e-bike.
11/12/2024 9:50 AM	Vandalism	500 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Some time over the previous 2 days, unknown suspect(s) threw a rock through a window of business. No entry made.
11/12/2024 8:30 AM	Commercial Burglary	200 Block S Lexington Dr Beat 3	On November 11, unknown suspect(s) broke into package room and stole several packages.